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Millennium & Copthorne Hotels plc 
Designated Regional Compliance Teams and Data Protection Officers 

Date: As of 21 July 2019 
 

Regional Compliance Teams 

Region Member Function 
Contact Information 

 

Europe 

David Hassan Legal David.hassan@millenniumhotels.co.uk 
 

Jessica Needham Legal Jessica.needham@millenniumhotels.co.uk 
 

Barbara Murphy  HR Barbara.murphy@millenniumhotels.co.uk 
 

Rachel Beech Risk Rachel.beech@millenniumhotels.co.uk 
 

Grant MacFarlane IT Grant.macfarlane@millenniumhotels.co.uk 
 

Clive Harrington   Operations Clive.harrington@millenniumhotels.com 
 

    

Asia (including North 
and South Asia) 

Kah Tian Tan Legal KahTian.Tan@millenniumhotels.com 
 

Aung KyawMoe IT KyawMoe.Aung@millenniumhotels.com 
 

Grace Nah HR Grace.nah@millenniumhotels.com.sg 
 

Lawrence Yip Operations Lawrence.yip@millenniumhotels.com.hk 
 

    

North America 

James William Legal James.williams@millenniumhotels.com 
 

Janlyn Mahlman Risk Janlyn.mahlman@millenniumhotels.com 
 

TBD HR  

TBD Operations  

Rod Taylor IT Rod.taylor@millenniumhotels.com 
 

    

New Zealand 

Takeshi Ito Legal Takeshi.Ito@millenniumhotels.co.nz 
 

B.K. Chiu Operations BK.chiu@millenniumhotels.co.nz 
 

Kim-Marie Rixson HR Kim-Marie.Rixson@millenniumhotels.co.nz 
 

    
 

mailto:David.hassan@millenniumhotels.co.uk
mailto:Jessica.needham@millenniumhotels.co.uk
mailto:Barbara.murphy@millenniumhotels.co.uk
mailto:Rachel.beech@millenniumhotels.co.uk
mailto:Grant.macfarlane@millenniumhotels.co.uk
mailto:Clive.harrington@millenniumhotels.com
mailto:KahTian.Tan@millenniumhotels.com
mailto:KyawMoe.Aung@millenniumhotels.com
mailto:Grace.nah@millenniumhotels.com.sg
mailto:Lawrence.yip@millenniumhotels.com.hk
mailto:James.williams@millenniumhotels.com
mailto:Janlyn.mahlman@millenniumhotels.com
mailto:Rod.taylor@millenniumhotels.com
mailto:Takeshi.Ito@millenniumhotels.co.nz
mailto:BK.chiu@millenniumhotels.co.nz
mailto:Kim-Marie.Rixson@millenniumhotels.co.nz


Regional Compliance Teams & DPOs 

 

 
 
 

Page 3 of 4 
 

 
 
 

 

Data Protection Officers - Contact Information 
Millennium & Copthorne Hotels plc does not have a statutory Data Protection Officer, but the Director of 
Compliance and Risk Management has responsibility for the development, implementation and co-
ordination of our data protection activities.  That person can be reached at: 
dataprivacy@millenniumhotels.com. 
 
Under the Singapore Personal Data Protection Act 2012, the regional team has appointed certain Data 
Protection Officers for the corporate office and hotels in the country.  Their contact information is set out 
below.  
  

Singapore Data Protection Officers 

Company / Hotel Address Email address 

Millennium & Copthorne 
International Limited and its 
related entities 

390 Havelock Road, #02-01, King’s 
Centre, Singapore 169662 

DPO.MCIL@millenniumhotels.com 

Grand Copthorne Waterfront 
Hotel 

392 Havelock Road, Singapore 
169663 

DPO.GCW@millenniumhotels.com 

Copthorne King’s Hotel 
403 Havelock Road, Singapore 
169632 

DPO.GCW@millenniumhotels.com 

Orchard Hotel 
442 Orchard Road, Singapore 
238879 

DPO.OHS@millenniumhotels.com 

M Hotel 81 Anson Road, Singapore 079908 DPO.MHS@millenniumhotels.com 

Studio M Hotel 
No.3 Nanson Road, Singapore 
238910 

DPO.SMH@millenniumhotels.com 
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Version Control 

This information will be updated as required. 
 

Document: Department: Approved By: 

Regional Compliance Teams 
and DPOs 

Risk & Compliance General Counsel  

Effective Date: Last Review Date: Reviewed By: 

21/07/2019 21/07/2019 Global Risk & Compliance 

 

Summary of Changes 

Any approved changes will be made to the document and then added to this table. 
 

Date Summary of Changes Made Made By 

   

   

   

   

 


